NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LOCATION OF ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS TO BE HELD ON JUNE 24, 2020

To Our Stockholders:

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and to support the health and safety of our stockholders, employees, Board of Directors and surrounding communities, pursuant to the 2020 Notice of Annual Meeting of Stockholders and Proxy Statement dated April 29, 2020 previously mailed or made available to stockholders entitled to vote at the 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting"),inTEST Corporation is hereby announcing, and NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Company has changed the location and format of the Annual Meeting to be held in a virtual-only format. You will not be able to attend the Annual Meeting in person. As previously announced, the Annual Meeting will be held on Wednesday, June 24, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time.

As described in the proxy materials for the Annual Meeting previously distributed, you are entitled to participate in the Annual Meeting if you were a stockholder of record as of the close of business on April 27, 2020, the record date, ("Record Date") or hold a legal proxy for the meeting provided by your bank, broker, or nominee.

Attending the Annual Meeting as a Stockholder of Record

To be admitted to the virtual-only Annual Meeting as a stockholder of record, visit http://www.meetingcenter.io/281105592 and enter the 15-digit control number found on your proxy card or instructions that accompanied the proxy materials previously mailed to you. The password for the meeting is INTT2020.

Registering to Attend the Annual Meeting as a Beneficial Owner

If you hold your shares through an intermediary, such as a bank or broker, you must register in advance to attend the Annual Meeting, unless you plan to attend as a guest. To register, you must obtain a legal proxy, executed in your favor, from the holder of record and submit proof of your legal proxy reflecting the number of shares of inTEST common stock you held as of the Record Date, along with your name and email address, to Computershare. Please forward the e-mail from your broker, or attach an image of your legal proxy to legalproxy@computershare.com or mail a printed copy of your legal proxy to inTEST Corporation Legal Proxy, P.O. Box 43001, Providence, RI 02940-3001. Requests for registration must be labeled as "Legal Proxy" and be received no later than 5:00 P.M. (Eastern Daylight Time) on June 19, 2020. You will then receive a confirmation of your registration, with a 15-digit control number, by email from Computershare. At the time of the meeting, visit http://www.meetingcenter.io/281105592 and enter your control number and the meeting password, INTT2020.

Voting Shares

If you have not already voted your shares in advance, you will be able to vote your shares electronically during the Annual Meeting by clicking on the "Cast Your Vote" link on the Meeting Center website. Whether or not you plan to attend the Annual Meeting, we urge you to vote and submit your proxy in advance of the meeting by one of the methods described in the previously distributed proxy materials.

The proxy card included with the proxy materials previously distributed will not be updated to reflect the change in location and may continue to be used to vote your shares in connection with the Annual Meeting.

Asking Questions

If you are attending the Annual Meeting as a stockholder of record or registered beneficial owner, questions can be submitted by accessing the Meeting Center at http://www.meetingcenter.io/281105592, entering your control number and the meeting password, INTT2020, and clicking on the Dialog icon in the upper right hand corner of the page.

Attending the Annual Meeting as a Guest

If you would like to enter the Annual Meeting as a guest in listen-only mode, click on the "I am a Guest" button after entering the Meeting Center at http://www.meetingcenter.io/281105592 and enter the information requested on the following screen. Please note guests will not have the ability to ask questions or vote during the meeting.

Stockholder List

A list of stockholders entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting will be available during the meeting for inspection by stockholders for any legally valid purpose related to the Annual Meeting at http://www.meetingcenter.io/281105592. To view the list for such purposes during the 10 days prior to the meeting, please contact Hugh T. Regan, Jr. at 856-505-8800.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Hugh T. Regan, Jr. Secretary

June 5, 2020

The Annual Meeting on June 24, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. (Eastern Daylight Time) is available at

http://www.meetingcenter.io/281105592. The Proxy Statement and Company's 2019 Annual Report to Stockholders are available at http://ir.intest.com/annual-meeting-materials.